

G.R-623 of 2021
R-623/2021

Order No.22 dated 20.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance.

The accused Gouri Barman, Prabin Barman, Jogen Barman and Sonoka Barman are present. The accused Pratima Barman prayed for time. The prayer is allowed.

A petition is filed stating that the accused Bhaben Barman has died.

Fix **25.11.2025** for appearance and call for D/R.

J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)