

G.R-623 of 2021
R-623/2021

Order No.26 dated 25.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance.

The accused Gouri Barman, Prabin Barman, Jogen Barman, Pratima Barman and Sonoka Barman are present.

A photocopy of the certificate issued by Bamanhat Gram Panchayat has been filed showing that the accused Bhaben Barman has died. However, this court cannot rely upon this document to ascertain the death of the concerned accused. Accordingly, O.C Sahebganj P.S is directed to submit a genuine report regarding the death of the accused Bhaben Barman. This refers to Sahebganj P.S Case no. 501/2021 dt. 09.10.2021.

Copy of the order be forwarded to O.C Sahebganj P.S for necessary compliance.

Fix **09.12.2025** for appearance and call for D/R.

BC-II to comply.

J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)

Copy forwarded to:-
O.C Sahebganj P.S.